FORM PTO-1595 RECC 08-21	-1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab Settings ▷ ▷ ▼ 🖁 · 12 ? У ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1007	97737 original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mario J. FLORES, Aaron G. FLORES, Mark HINTON and John C. RATCLIFF	Name: Schlumberger Technology Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 110 Schlumberger Drive
■ Assignment □ Merger	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Sugar Land State: Texas Zip: 77478
Execution Date: 06 August 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: 06 August 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kevin D. Erickson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Speckman Pauley Petersen & Fejer	■ Enclosed
	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2800 West Higgins Road	8. Deposit Account :
Suite 365	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Hoffman Estates State: IL Zip: 60195	
DO NOT US	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document  Kevin D. Erickson  Name of Person Signing  Regis. No. 38,736  Total number of pages including of	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Attorney

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Docket No.:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments

GRI-97-050 **08/19/1998 DNGUYEN 00000260 09132917** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

EXPRESS MAIL NO.: EM353372262US

DATE OF DEPOSIT: 12 August 1998

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors hereinafter referred to as the "Inventors" each said Inventor's address being listed below

Mario J. Flores, citizen of USA, whose post office address is 2254 Collier, Houston, Texas 77023 USA

**Aaron G. Flores**, citizen of USA, whose post office address is 15318 Amesbury Lane, Sugar Land, Texas 77478 USA

Mark Hinton, citizen of USA, whose post office address is 2026 Arcadia Drive, Sugar Land, Texas 77478 USA

**John C. Ratcliff**, citizen of USA, whose post office address is 2823 Four Winds Drive, Missouri City, Texas 77459 USA

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ANCHORING A TESTING TOOL WITHIN A CASED BOREHOLE

as described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed by me on the 4th & day of August, 1998 (File No.20.2668).

WHEREAS each of the undersigned persons warrants that no person other than these

WHEREAS each of the undersigned persons warrants that no person other than these undersigned persons are inventors of the above-described invention;

AND WHEREAS, Schlumberger Technology Corporation, hereinafter referred to as the "said COMPANY", a corporation duly organized, incorporated and existing under the laws of the State of Texas and having a place of business at 110 Schlumberger Drive, Sugar Land, Texas 77478 (P.O. Box 2175, Houston, Texas 77252-2175) is desirous of acquiring or confirming its acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, and in and to said application, and in and to any and all patents, both of the United States and of all foreign countries, that may be obtained therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that undersigned the Inventors, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby acknowledge, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by this assignment do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the above-described invention, inventions or improvements described or set forth in said application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty; and in and to any confirmation, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute application which may be filed on said invention, inventions or improvements in the United States or in any foreign country; and in and to any and all patents, certificates, utility models, reissues, extensions, additions or confirmations thereof which may be granted in the United States or in any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such United States and foreign patents and grants may be issued on said invention, inventions or improvements.

1

AND said Inventors do hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all of said United States and foreign patents on said application or applications to said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said COMPANY, its successors and assigns.

AND said Inventors do hereby covenant and warrant that said Inventors have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned free and clear of all licenses, encumbrances and liens whatsoever, and that no said Inventors has executed and will execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

AND said Inventors, for the conditions aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with the said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, that each Inventor, his or her executors, administrators, or other personal representatives, shall and will do all lawful acts and things, make all rightful oaths, and make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further applications, papers, powers, affidavits, assignments, disclaimers and other documents, which in the opinion of counsel for said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary in this or in any foreign country more effectually to secure to and vest in said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, application or applications, patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, confirmed, transferred and conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, <b>Mario J. Flores</b> , have hereus day of, 1998 .	nto set my hand and seal this 🕰
(L. S.)	(signature of Inventor)
State of <u>lexas</u> )  County of <u>fart Bend</u> )  SS:	
County of Fort Bend)	
BEFORE ME this day of day of day of Mario J. Flores, to me known to be the person who is designed in the purpose therein expressed.	
PAMELA N. RAHMATDOOST NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES  JAN. 5, 2002	Notary Public

		EREOF, I.	Aaron G. Fl	<b>ores</b> , have _, 1 <u>998</u>	hereunto set r	ny hand a	and seal	
uns <u>4</u>	uay oi _	- Manst		<u>, 1990</u> .		1	1 11	
					/he	<i>S.</i>	L.	_
(L.S.)					(signatu	re of Inve	ntor)	
State of	Texa	<u>5</u> )	<b>CC</b> .					
County o	of teat	Bend)	SS:					
Aaron G. foregoing	Flores, t g assignn	nent instrum	n to be the	nowledged 1	s described in	and who	rsonally appeare executed the the same of his	
	(Table				Pan	Celu	atlant	
SEAL	Sacrasses S	NOTA	ELA N. RAHMA RY PUBLIC, STATE Y COMMISSION E) JAN. 5, 201	OF TEXAS & PIRES & 2	Notary F	Public		
	च्याच्यू ESS WH	EREOF, I, M	Mark Hintoi 1998	ı, have here	unto set my ha	and and s	eal this <u> </u>	ıy
					<u> </u>	W		_
(L. S.)					(signatu	re of Inve	ntor)	
State of _ County o		1	SS:					
County o	1 1071	<u>enu</u> )						
Mark Hint foregoing	ton, to m assignm	e known to ent instrum	be the persent and ack	on who is de nowledged t	scribed in and	who exe	sonally appeare cuted the the same of his	
					Pa	4 /2	Datdors	_
SEAL	85.00 (4) (5)	PAME NOTAF	ELA N. RAHMAT TY PUBLIC, STATE COMMISSION EX JAN. 5, 200	DOOST \$ DE TEXAS \$ PIRES	Notary F	ublic		-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, John C. Ratcliff, have her day of, 1998.	reunto set my hand and seal this
33, 51 <u>139,025</u> .	Janes Harris
(L. S.)	(signature of Inventor)
State of Texas	
County of Fort Bond) SS:	
BEFORE ME this Hth day of Angust  John C. Ratcliff, to me known to be the person who is d foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to own free will for the purpose therein expressed.	, 1998, personally appeared described in and who executed the me that he executed the same of his
	far Palintant
SEAL GUILLIAN SEAL	Notary Public
PAMELA N. RAHMATDOOST NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES  JAN. 5, 2002	

RECORDED: 08/12/1998